SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

loells Faiso rank VS, L’}mre-[ §Q/?‘2-€l’ )
NO. /25-04 ED NO.476~%¢ D DATE/TIME OF SALE Z~33-0% 1/60

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 37,50
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15,00
MILEAGE § (e 60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7.00
NOTARY $ &,00
TOTAL %¥¥ sk skskskaonsodsekhoxpkkirs § (%L/ ; OC)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ & 25
SOLICITOR S SERVI’IF:(EIS‘AL ************!Ek?*sﬂ;gg**** $ /Oq 3’, C{}fi-f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 44,50
TOTAL ¥ *skserrsskdriknthionin ¢ %mc‘,l,g"o
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ) ;
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  § (=
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % 1y
DELINQUENT 20 $ /6,60
TOTAL EESE SR L RS EE L EE LY T $ /O:C‘)O
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8 /55,357
WATER 20§
TOTAL e 26 o 2 o e ke vle ok she s e ofe e e e e o s e e o S l f li_"‘ ggl
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ / S0.00
MISC. $
$

TOTAI LEEER LR ES EEL SRR T $ — ) -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 /563,27



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

wells Faso Hauk vs_ Danel Seltzer
NO. )25 o ED NO. 4/*?6—07/ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: @~ 29 -¢ f 1100

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) \) é: O‘J 009" o0

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s [L00,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS s 250,00
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 37/2,99
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
77 o
TOTAL DUE: s 8 7/4,99
LESS DEPOSIT: s /550,06
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 436d, 29




36416

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C. PNC BANK, N.A.
1:>OOOCZ._- _uI:.me..M__‘.uv._M_}, Fra,
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
9/23/2004

LANSDOWNE, PA 19050-2102

PAYTOTHE  Sheriff Of Columbia County | P 236229
CORDER OF

Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two and 29/1 0 #axsxaax bl bbb

kHEEE
DOLLARS oty

****ii*****i***i*****l!**i*****!***i*l*******

Sheriff Of Columbia County

"036L MG 120330000538 BAk 19389L8"

e

14689

MEMO



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNFE AVENUE
P.0O. BOX 457
LLANSDOWNLE , PA 19050
610¥623-2660 {(610)623-2745 Fax

September 22, 2004
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Daniel R. Seltzer

213-215 West 3rd Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Docket # 2004-CV-496
Dear SirrfMadam:

This will confirm that at the sheriff's sale of 9/22/2004 the above property was sold
to our office as attorney on the writ. | hereby assign our bid for the property to Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., its successors and
assigns, and ask that a Deed Poll be prepared and recorded accordingly. The transfer tax
affidavit is enclosed in duplicate for your convenience.

| have enclosed a check for $2,362.29 to cover your costs.

The transfer is exempt from state and from local transfer taxes.

Kindly submit your final bill as soon as possible, so that settlement can be made
and sale completed.

| appreciate your assistance.,
Sincerely yours,
Mary Kay Bowden

Post Sale Supervisor

Enclosure



O No
[ Yes

102595-02-10-1¢

La0

1

=

[ Return Receipt far Merchandi

O Express Mai
Odcop,

o

F ot

If YES. enter delivery address below:

O Registerad

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fao)

H Certified Mai
7003 0500 000L ‘1!_]55

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes

B. Received by (
3. Service Type

Rk W

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

f

Domestic Return Receipt

0

,.,
2

2

COMMONWEALTH Ol PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

50 that we can return the card to you.
DEPARTMENT 281230

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
BARRISBURG, PA 17128-1

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabef)

PS Farm 3811, August 2001

i

&

)

0 no

.18 Addrésses
2ACPRI-IE-Z-0985

O Yes

Dgte
d

D. Is delivery address ditferent from item 17 [ Yes

g
v

B. Received by { Pr."mec( Mame)
U] Return Receaipt for Merchandise

7 Express Mail
0O c.on.

it YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type
£ Certified Mail
L1 Registerad
3 Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivary? {Exira Feg)
7003 D500 0001 8055 813k

T e g u;:_u_\

Domestic Return Receipt

17128

Strawberrv Sauare, 1lth Flr

3811, August 2001

Attach this card to the back of the mailniece,

SUHIL Pl ol dlil guldl=ss U e TeEVEISE
i on the fromt if space parmis.

30 that we can return the card 1o you.
wrticle Addressad to:

A Dept. o Reverue
Jarrisburg, TA

aticle Number

Transior from service fabel)

~orm

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

B Complete items 1, 2, ....«d 3. Also complete

natu ! f J')
item 4 if Restricted Detivery is cesired. X%‘S\\:’% - O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse - | ; b AR ¢ A Addrosse
s0 that we can return the card to you. ; ,
B Attach this card to the back of thg mailpicce, B. Recelved by ( Frinted Name) JL E T"Q’?ﬁﬁﬂ
or on the front if space permits.

D. is deli ddrass different i ? O
1. Articie Addressed to: SN res_s fere rom tom 1 0 Nira::S

If YES, enter delivery address below:
OFFICE OF F.ALLR, !

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

| YARRISBURG, PA 17105

A Bervice Type
A Cerified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
[T tnsured Mail O co.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) O Yes
- 2. Asticle Number - ; -
: _PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-0-15
i

Complete items 1, 2

‘3. Also complete ¥ ! ’! ,L‘)
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - e, f.‘ /Q\p El Agent
i M Print your name and address on the revérse X o H,f;,ﬂ,i, 8 Addresse
so that we can return the card to 5
B ‘R Prhted ! .
B Attach this card to the back of the mallpnece, R ecewed By _:m,.[,a Name} ; J;URatTﬁge?m
ar on the front if space perm:ts S — _;,rffx . 11 1 i
= p D: s c{ebveryj{ddressﬁ erent from tem 17 £ Yes
1 T 4 F -4
5. Articls Addressed to: T 3 JAp tYES, enter delivery address below: [ Na

/ w 0
3’ ;,:'3 ‘?:_ s

Comrormrealth of PA o
PO Box 2675

|
i
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
: Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Servico Type
# Certified Mait [J Express Mail

O Registered 3 Reiurn Receipt for Merchandise
L3 Insured Mail ficon
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos} O} Yes
2. Artficle Number
{Transfer from sarvice labal) ? DD 3 0500 _ DD 01 3085 5 L 1' 43
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Damestic Aeturn Receipt 2ACPRE03-Z-06

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

'COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

a Complete items 1, 2, 3. Alsocompfete

A. Signature jc}-S'
itern 4 if Hestricted Defivery is desired. O agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse X Addresse
so that we can return the ¢ard to you. ) - )
. i B P .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Recelved by { mre(,j Na?]'?)_,_ C. Gate of Deliver

ar on the front if space permits. /
“1 Article Add . D. Is delivery address difterent fromitem 17 £ Yes
- ATeE ressedfo: it YES, enter delivery address below: O No
VAR
United States of America
Tnheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 21520

3. Service Type
W Certified Mail {1 Express Mail

{1 Registered L Return Receipt for Merchandise
Dinsured Mail 0 c.oD.
4, Rastrictad Delivery? (Exira Fes) O ves
2. Article Nurmber [~
{Transter from sendce labeal} 7003 0500 000L 9055 9127
"7t August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0%



- SENDER: COMPLET, ECTION - . | compLets rhis SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1,2, .2 3. Also complete A. Signature m,.,m\
ftemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X b\ \%\Q.\/Q\_.\_\ O Agent

N Print your name and address on the reverse ) M Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. : ; e ;

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 5. Hoconed by %%&ﬁa |G Dt ADRye
or on the front if space permits, J L0 " <

- _ D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L] ves
1. Articls Addressed to. I YES, emter delivery address below: 1No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNTCAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STRERT ROOM 3254
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type

# Certified Mail [ Express Mail

1 Registered O Reiurn Receipt tor Merchandis
O Insured Mail Ocon.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 1 ves
2. Avticle Number = - -
, =]
(Teanser from service labe) 7003 0500 0001 .n:u_um LA L
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1

™ Complete items 1, 2, .d 3. Also complete A. Signature NWM.
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X L1 Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse W Address
so that we can return the card te you. B. Received by { Primted Nama) C. Date of Dalive

B Attach this card fo the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Iz delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

7. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C, NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 3™ FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 . Barvice Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mai O c.on.

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

 ranetr rom sanic label 7003 0500 0D0L 9055 9174

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Dornestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-1!




REV-183 EX (8-86)

By
Ry S
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603
HARRISBURS, P4 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
" | slate Tax Paid

Bogk Nurmnber

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A

1) the full valug/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
Statement of Value is not required if the transfer

is wholly exempt from tax

based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If mare space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the fellowing person:

Name Telephone Number:
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Area Code (810} 623-2660

Street Address City State Zip Code
16 South Lansdowne Avenue Lansdowne PA 19050

‘B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

“Grantor{syLessoi(s))

Grantee{syLessee(s) Wells Fargo Bank, NA, successor by merger to

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Ine.

Street Address Slreet Address
35 West Main Street c/o Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 7495 New Horizon
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Blooomsburg pa 17815 Frederick MD 21703
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
213-215 West 3rd Street Blooomshurg
“Counly School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 05W-04-201
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1.00 + = $1.00
"4 County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratic Factor 6. Fair Market Valug
$17,559.00 x 3.05 = $53,554.95
E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100% 100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

OO0O0OX OO0

Jjudicial sale of the property in mortgage foreclosure

{Mame of Decedent]

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default Mortgage Book Number_gw_

{Estate File Number}

Transfer {o a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.)

, Page Number

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) fansfer into a foreclasing mortgagee in connection with a

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Farty

AV \V-( LA “:t‘lj\,(\ .

Date
9/22/04

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paul R. Eyerly, IV, President , being duly swom according to law deposcs and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _September 1, 8, 15, 2004 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal adverlisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Nota iblic)
Comm nwealtpjoﬁl’enns;)vama
My commission expiasial Seal _
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seolt Twp., Columbia County
My Comrmnission Expires July 3, 2007
WMember, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

AN NOW,c.oiiiivivoiricereccre e 2 200, , ] hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........ccooeiennnn. for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHONE
1370} 389-36212

AUGUST 19, 2004

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 173815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (5707 389-5623

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS.

DANIEL R. SELTZER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #125 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DANIEL R. SELTZER AT 213-215 WEST 3*° ST. BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF /

T ol f//
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2004

/L iy ﬂ«“/fd//}‘ e

NOTAR ‘

0y WESTOVER, NOT#RY PUBLIG
: Ill"I';EI'.:%IiIIMSSURGI GOLUMBIA CO., PA
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 T4 HOUN PIHOMNE
1370) 389-3432 SLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 18760 704-6300
FAX: ($70] T84-0357
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR Docket # 125ED2004

BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC.
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANIEL R. SELTZER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS SATURDAY, JULY 17, 2004, AT 8:38 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DANIEL SELTZER AT 872 POPLAR

ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DANIEL SELTZER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAT, WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004 . :
VY ) B 4 w"f‘ W
S R A SN

NOTARY PUBLIE

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

=

N R

cO., PA P

1 5005}

OVEMBER 07, 2005% ? ) ,

«  fde L
P DANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 190350

610 623-2660

Attormney L.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_, successor by merger :

to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715

Plaintiff

V5.

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

#14689-T™M

Attorney for Plaintiff CT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-496

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action,
hereby certifies that service of the Notice under Rule 3129.1, in the above matter was made on
the defendant by Sheriff’s Service and/or via certified mail, return receipt requested and regular
first class mail (unless otherwise stated) as evidenced by the attached postal receipts; and on all
interested parties, set forth below, by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as evidenced by

the attached certificates of mailing:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Daniel R. Seltzer
872 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Daniel R. Seltzer
872 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:
NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose inferest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcan
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

QCCUPANTS/TENANTS
213-215 Wesl 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

/u

/" Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
/ Attorney for Plaintiff
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| ®.Completsitéms 1. 2, and 3, Alsp oomplete

: m4 if Rastncted Delivery is -desired. .
. -_Pnnt your:nams and address on the reverse -

: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Addressee

“$0 that we can-return the card'to you,

“or oh the front if space permlts

n -Attch this eard to the back of the mallpleca . .

*_ ‘l':'ArtjclaAddmsedto C

i Damel;R; _eltzer
872 Poplar Street -
Bioomsburg-. PA 17815

'C'Détébeelivery
e oa-—o‘f

| e isdelhmyadmrkﬁemmﬂamihamt? [

i YE& entar_daliwry adldress beiaw D No

gc:‘e'rﬁﬁedman EIExpressMajl L
: Registered - [ Retum ReoecptforMermandlse
~ Dlinsemed Mait " D1 Gop. - -

4, RestictedDellvery?rExbaFae) DYes

aosé 4%‘35' oz

f SENDER: cOMPLETE THIS SECTION

l Complete |tems 1 2. and 3. Ajso comp!at_e
. itemy 4§ Restnctad Delivery is desired. ’
) l Print-yoir name.and address on the reverse
f sotl'latwscanretumtheoardtoyou :
;: l Attach this card 16 the back of the mzufpleoe
oronhef:ontifspaceperrmts ]

} comeiere THIS SECTION ON DEILIVERY

i 1 Art.'c.laAddrassedto o

DanielR Seltzer

.' o Bdeimaddmsdlffamtfmmmemﬂ O Yes
: '_ ir YES enterdellveryaddress balow:

/%ég? %-qu‘m

: I:IAgém
: LI Addressee
]G DateofDellvery

_levror-sy
D.No

3 ice Type

-213-215 West 3" Street ricoType

' rified Mall [ Mail
Bloomsburg,_PA 17_8-15 O Registerad - [ ::tpumec:ipt for Marchandlse
S “Dinswedmail © 3cop, ..

e 4. nwﬁénadbénvamrsmFea) E'I'Yes

X Artlcle Number - : N

: Ps Form 3811 Augusmom‘ Y

9 Iﬁomasﬁc Return Hecaipt




For Accountable Mall

Name
and
Address
of
Sender

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Attorney At Law

1§ 8. Lansdowne Ave

Lansdowne, PA 19050

Indicate type of mail
[} Registered O Return
Receipt

for
Merchandise
L1 Insured
O coo
Del.
O Certified O Express Mail

O Inf'l Recorded

Check appropriate black
for

Registered Mail:

0O With Postal tnsurémcek
0 Without Postal
insurance

Affix stamp here if issued as
certified of mailing or for
additigfal copiée,of this bill.
* Gy pm—y ooy
Posgn:

s02.400 wwwm 5o 07

LANSDOWNE. PA 192050

Line

Avrticle
Number

Name of Addresses, Street, and
Post Office Address

Handlin
Fee d
Charge

Posta
ge

Act.
Due

Value Insured Yalue | Sender
{If If COD
Regis.)

Rest Del. Feg

S H
Fee

R.R
Fee

S. D

Fee Remarks

1| #14689

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wilis
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Bureau of Comgliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff's
Sale

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-123

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
213-215 West 3° Street

et

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ¢, fs

S

10

11

Total Number

of Pieces

Listed by Sender

2

Total
Number of
Pieces g
Received at
Post Office

P

Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employee)

maximum indemnity payable for the rec
document reconstruction insurance is $50,

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The .
onstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail
000 per price subject to a limit of $500,0Q00 per

occurrence. . The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail _._._m_,o:.m:&mw insurance __,m $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registerad mail, sent with optional postal insurance.

See Domestic Mail Manual R800, §913, and 5821

for limitations coverage on in insured and COD

o b il R Rt g B etinn e of caverage on international mail. Special
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PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 330 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5700 INY-5622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 570) T4 45300
FAX: (702 7840257

Friday, July 16, 2004

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
TOWN HALL
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

VS

DANIEL R. SELTZER

DOCKET # 125ED2004 JD # 496CV2004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

DS w-049-320/



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-496

vs. L ADY-ED- S

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daniel R. Seltzer
872 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

Your house and/or real estate at 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on  September 22, 2004 at T A.M. 11:00
to enforce the court judgment of $102,971.29 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by

merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelied if you pay to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s
tees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale

for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may contact an atforney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through eonly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid te the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5"™8 STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

3476 Stateview Boulevard :

Fort Mill SC 29715

Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-496

V3.

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sher:ff:
1, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (specify
real property to be set-aside in kind):

Frequest a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at

{Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct, T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as

follows:

PARCEL #]. BEGINNING at a point on the Northem side of West Third Street in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes East 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence South
06 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes Fast 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Seltzer, by Deed from Earl R, Genzel
and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument

#200105578.




Chairman
Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway

Treasurar
Samuel Evans

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Carol L. Mas
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

- MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

July 29, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Selizer, Daniel
213-215 W. Third Street
JD# 496CV2004 DOCKET #125ED2004

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $ 155.35.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422_ ext. 112.

Sincerely,

[Z/ﬁ’fé%’{_ Kfﬂ??m

Amber Kenney
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Rabert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michae! Upton
Thomas Evans



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004
PLAINTLFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
- et Fal
DEFENDANT DANIEL R, SELTZER 2y - F5 7Y
S PAEE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED FE ) mEI
DANIEL SELTZER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE -~ ¢ /&8 27
872 POPLAR ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON P og  LITNIE & SE LG

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 92/2/54° TIME €434  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA )C POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
02/be foy 7705 D A g 7T <

DEPUTY 7:2;) .-ibfjiq’ DATE ,63/7//;’/' _4/4/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:;: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

REGISTER/ RECORDER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /% = S | y

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7~l-Y TIME (38G¢_ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POR POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \ jAL DATE 7" ¥/ 'ﬁ/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/14/2004 DOCKET # 123ED2004
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT ANTHONY STYER

PENNY STYER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON J"h ﬂ s Jﬁ 3 (icef SrE
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE "L/ @;{ TIME E?l_ 5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB>( POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

munow,

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

DEPUTY \c:lév,p;\ o DATE _Jolb-¢/
(/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,
DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TQ SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
213-215 WEST 3RD ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON CARPIE  ©rre
RELATIONSHIP £ ESSEL IDENTIFICATION
DATE?2/¢ ey TIME 750 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA 4 POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Yl DG DATE _& > s é‘_ﬂ ol




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTQOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

TOWN HALL FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON IMAZy -G D

RELATIONSHIP [DENTIFICATION
DATE &%/ Joc) TIME /5 %< MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB A POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)
DEPUTY (/ﬁ‘h (W DATE 02}//41/ oY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

TOWN HALL FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

[/ :
SERVED UPON V/Z /M/r’{f( ,/@M’/}u’f‘/

T L
RELATIONSHIP ézﬁ/é( i) ?’ha& ﬂ{{%WL,TDENTIFICATION

DATE 0%/ ¢/of TIME /52 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB 5 POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S .
DEPUTY /Z/m £ («Q{/ DATE _07/0c /g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG -
H . ) : - » (‘ .
SERVED UPON (b . [ee o Nve,
RELATIONSHIP | IDENTIFICATION
DATE )~/¢-Y  TIME 1914 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB)! POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(s
DEPUTY (\]L /1 adaj;, DATE )—tls i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 125ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL R. SELTZER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON NA ¢ (= aese/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE "2—[6 ¢ TIME & 8ao MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9@& Q: DATE _ )-jpp-y



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED S eef
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /. ;4-0¢
SET FILEFOLDER UP 7. /4 </

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM I
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 7
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 3/550

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Sent 92, e/ TIME_ /60
POSTING DATE e 1§ o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK = Sap?. /7

2N WEEK &

3RP WEEK 15 e




SHEZIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 125 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 496 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TC ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in thc Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as follows:

PARCEL #1. BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H. Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of

Ll

Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North
66 degrees 15 minutes East 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 fect to a stake; Thence North
66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15 minutes East, 115 feet 1o a stake; Thence North
66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutcs East 65 feet to a point on the Northern
side of West Third Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is crected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and numbered as 215 West Third
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.
PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, aud in line of land now or formerly of J .H. Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid
South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence
South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet 1o a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feettoa stake; Thence
South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the
Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the Southerly line of Pinc Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 feet
to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the said J .} Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East 214-172 feet
to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling which is known and numbered 213
West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,
Tax Parcel #03W-04-201
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Danicl R. Selizer, by Deed from Earl . Genzel and Karen M. Genzel,
husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument #2001055 78,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}, Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wili
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T, Chamberlain
16 South Lansdowne Ave, www.sheriffofeclumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.Q. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610)623-2745

July 6, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Daniel R. Scltzer
213-215 West 3rd Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Our File# 14689
CCP 2004-CV-496

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find a check in the amount of $1,350.00 and the documents necessary to
schedule the above property for the next available sale date. Plcase advise me when the
Sheriff™s Sale has been scheduled.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALL ADDRESSES INDICATED (OR
serve any adult in charge of premises and note name and relationship to
defendant(s) on service return. Special scrvice will be noted.

Daniel R. Seltzer
872 Poplar Strect
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

AND
Daniel R. Seltzer
213-215 West 3rd Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in returning the
service form. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely vours,

Trinidy Miller
Trinity Miller



MVR# 14689-TM

WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
successor by merger to Wells

Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
No, 2004-CV-496 Term, 20..  E.D.

No.yfé’”f’ /- ED /25 Term, 20-....AD.

VS,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Daniel R. Seltzer (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: 213-215 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Amount Due $102,971.29
Interest from 7/7/04
to Sale Date @ $20.53 per diem $
Attorney's fees %
Costs $
Total $
T { o3 o .
as endorsed. \\ — H N (\i ;) \ ‘M "
N Vi ANAL Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Dated q\ ‘ \Q‘ } 6\\‘ ¢ | Columbia County, Penna.

\SEAL) By- f ¢ . %L\f@zk (1‘ t éw,mv\

" Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes East 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 feet to a stake: Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Seltzer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel
and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument

#200105578.




MVR# 14689-TM

WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
successor by merger to Wells

Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

No. 2004-CV-496 Term, 20 . E.D.
VS- - i . .
Noorf2Y-FD- /25 temm 20- AD.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Daniel R. Seltzer (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and
sell the lollowing described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: 213-215 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Amount Due 4 102.971.29
Interest from 7/7/04
to Sale Date @ $20.53 per diem $
Attorney's fees $
Costs $
Total $
T C o
as endorsed. 5 \H\M % . \/huv
)
4 / / G D k‘ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Dated___1 H‘- al’ v Columbia County, Penna.

De\puty

sk or bslott, . Brouree



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the ‘Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 fect to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes Cast 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrecs 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrces 15
minutes Last, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutcs East 4 feet to a stake:
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feel to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 [eet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is crected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes Fast 34 feet to a point in linc
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes Fast
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201
1ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Scltzer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel

and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument
#200105578.




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C, Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard ;
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-496

Vs, GO ED. Sy S

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
213-215 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

/
),1"’

) Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
/ Attorney for Plaintiff

/
A



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C'. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 190350

610 623-2660

Altorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. . COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Statevicw Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
Ne: 2004-CV-496

I ED . S S

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Detendant

CERTIFICATION

Ihereby certify that | am the attorney of record for the plaintiff in this action against real
property, and further certify that this property is:

() FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
( ) Commercial
( ) Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
(X) That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with
Section 403 of the Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of the Notice on the defendants

(b} Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the notice.

(¢} Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting
with mortgagee or Consumer Credit Agency.

(d) Defendants failure to filc application with the
Homeowners Emergency Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff for any falsc statement given
herein.

Martha E. Von Rosensticl, Esquire



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C, Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenuc

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells FFargo 1Tome Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-496

Danicl R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s) and/or defendant(s) in the judgment:

Danicl R. Seltzer
872 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

/ Martha E. Von Rosensticl
Attorney for Plaintiff



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger

to Wells Fargo Tlome Mortgage, Inc.
3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill SC 29715

Plaintiff

V5.

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

: NOZ.?.U04—C.V—496H
L - ED . s RT

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may lcave same

withoul a watchman, in custody of whoever is

such levy or attachment without liability on the party of such deputy or the Sheriff or any Plaintiff

here for any loss, destructions or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof: and

the Sheriff is hercby released from all liabil

round in possession, after notifying such person of

ity to protect the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

A/

/M

ARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE

/ Attorney for Plaintilf



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-496

Parcel #1: in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

Parcel #2: In the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

TAX PARCEL # 05W-04-201

PROPERTY: 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Daniel R. Seltzer



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Atlorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-496

Parcel #1: in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

Parcel #2: In the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling

house)

TAX PARCEL # 05W-04-201

PROPERTY: 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Daniel R. Seltzer



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-496

Parcel #1: in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

Parcel #2: In the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

TAX PARCEL # 05W-04-201

PROPERTY: 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Daniel R. Seltzer



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff "
16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-496

Parcel #1: in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. {one-half of a double dwelling
house)

Parcel #2: In the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. {one-half of'a double dwelling
house)

TAX PARCEL # 05W-04-201

PROPERTY: 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Daniel R. Seltzer



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff
16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-496

Parcel #1: in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

Parcel #2: In the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. Being known and
numbered as 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. (one-half of a double dwelling
house)

TAX PARCEL # 05W-04-201

PROPERTY: 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Daniel R. Seltzer



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lols of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. HL
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes East 15.5 feetto a spike; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 feet 10 a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 fcet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrces 30 minutes Fast 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a one-hall of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet 1o a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrecs 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thenee South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake: Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201
TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Seltzer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel

and Karcn M. Genzel, husband and wile, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument
#200105578,.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
[ollows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Streel in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes Fast 15.5 feet to a spike: Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes Gast 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake: Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 fcet o a stake:
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 [eet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees [5 minutes West
19.5 teet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet 1o a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Allcy; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 {eet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Danicl R. seltzer, by Deed from Earl R, Genzel

and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife. dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument
#200105578.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWOQ CERTAIN pieces. parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg. Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street tn the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
West 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes East 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrecs 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
T'hence North 66 degrees 15 minutes Fast 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutcs East 4 fect to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a onc-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 [eet to a point; Thence North 22 degrecs 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pinc Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforcsaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 [eet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of 4 double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parccl #05W-04-201
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Seltzer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel

and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument
#200105578.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWOQ CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 55 minutes
Wesl 214 1/2 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrecs 15
minutes East 15.5 feet to a spikc; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes Gast 8.8 feet to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street: Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
bepinning. Whereupon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet o a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feetto a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 fect to a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34,5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes Fast 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Selizer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel
and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument

#200105578.




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

3476 Stateview Boulevard :

Fort Mill SC 29715

Plaintift
No: 2004-CV-496

o EDD S D

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daniel R. Scitzer
872 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

Your house and/or real estate at 213-215 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at 10:00 A.M.
to enforce the court judgment of $102.971.29 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by

merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the jJudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full antount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER A1 ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger : COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3476 Stateview Boulevard :
Fort Mill SC 29715
Plaintiff
No: 2004-CV-496

VS,

Daniel R. Seltzer

872 Poplar Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (spectty
real property to be set-aside in kind):

I request a promipt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone Number)

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more particularly as
follows:

PARCEL #1: BEGINNING at a point on the Northern side of West Third Street in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania and in line of land now or formerly of J. H.
Appleman; Thence by line of land now or formerly of Appleman North 22 degrees 35 minutes
West 214 172 feet to the Southerly side of Pine Alley; Thence by said alley, North 66 degrees 15
minutes East 15.5 feet to a spike; Thence South 22 degrees 55 minutes East 34.5 feet to a stake;
Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 8.8 fect to a stake; Thence South 22 degrees 15
minutes East, 115 feet to a stake; Thence North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 4 feet to a stake;
Thence South 22 degrees 30 minutes East 65 feet to a point on the Northern side of West Third
Street; Thence by the same South 66 degrees 15 minutes West, 26.5 feet to a point, the place of
beginning. Whereupon is erected a one-half of a double dwelling house which is known and
numbered as 215 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

PARCEL #2: BEGINNING at a point on the Northerly side of West Third Street, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in line of land now or formerly of J.H.
Appleman; Thence by line of West Third Street aforesaid South 66 degrees 15 minutes West
19.5 feet to a point; Thence North 22 degrees 30 minutes West 65 feet to a stake; Thence South
66 degrees 15 minutes West 4 feet to a stake; Thence North 22 degrees 15 minutes West 115 feet
to a stake; Thence South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 8.8 feetto a stake; Thence North 22
degrees 55 minutes West 34.5 feet to a spike in the Southerly line of Pine Alley; Thence by the
Southerly line of Pine Alley aforesaid North 66 degrees 15 minutes East 34 feet to a point in line
of lands now or formerly of the said J.H. Appleman; Thence South 21 degrees 30 minutes East
214-1/2 feet to a point; the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a one-half of a double
dwelling which is known and numbered 213 West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

Tax Parcel #05W-04-201

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daniel R. Seltzer, by Deed from Earl R. Genzel
and Karen M. Genzel, husband and wife, dated 6/12/2001 and recorded 6/15/2001 in Instrument

#200105578.
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